Installation taps and splitters
HDU-200
10/2021- EN/V10
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com   w: technetix.com
 ■ Two output customer premises amplifier
 ■ Unity gain amplification of downstream
and upstream signals
 ■ Direct DC powered through dedicated port

trade marks of Technetix Group Limited in the UK and certain other countries. Other brand and company names are trade marks of their respective owners. Technetix protects its technology and
designs by registering patents, trade marks and designs in Europe and certain other countries.
Ordering information
Item Name Article number
HDU-200  19013808
MHz Min Max Typ
Frequency range (MHz) Forward path 85 - 1006
Return path 5 - 65
Return loss (min) (dB) Net 5 - 65 18.0
85 - 10061 18.0
Isolation (min) (dB) Port to port 5 - 15 20.0
15 - 65 34.0
85 - 1006 20.0
Ripple (dB) Forward path 85 - 105 +/-1.5
105 - 120 +/-0.75
120 - 1006 +/-1.0
Return path 5 - 60 +/-0.5
60 - 65 +/-0.75
Gain (dB) Forward path 85 - 120 -1.0 1.5 0.5
120 - 1006 0 2.0 1.0
Return path 5 - 60 -1.0 1.0 0
60 - 65 -1.5 1.5 0
Noise figure (dB) Forward path 85 - 120 9.0 8.5
120 - 1006 9.0 8.0
Return path 5 -  65 18.5
Intermodulation (dBc) Return path2 IM-2 (@ 115
dBμV input)
-75.0
IM-3 (@ 115
dBμV input)
-58.0
(dBmV) Signal to 2nd & 3rd
order3 distortion
Upstream
level +58
dBmV
-45.0
Channel loading (dB) CTB 85 - 1006 65.0
CSO 85 - 1006 65.0
Spurious (dB)8 85 - 1006 -100.0
Group delay (nS) Forward path4 85 - 91.5 20.0
91.5 - 1006 15.0
Return path5 5 - 65 20.0
Screening efficiency Class A 5 - 309
30 - 30010
300 - 47010
470 - 100610
-95.0
-95.0
-90.0
-85.0
Impedance (Ω, typ) 75
Temperature range (°C) Operating +5°C to +30°C
Power consumption (max) (W) < 3.5
Supply voltage DC (VDC) 6.5
Galvanic isolation 2120 V DC (mA)7 Inner conductor 0.7
Galvanic isolation 230 V AC
(mA RMS)7
Inner conductor 8.0
Input surge conformance6 Net 1 kv 1.2/50µs
Connectors Net F-female
F-female
F-female
Port 1,2
Power
Housing Material
Plating
Aluminium
Alocrom 1000, white liquid paint
Equipment approval CE
Remarks
1 F > 40 MHz -1.5 dB/oct
2 IM-2 standard two tone test, IM-3 standard